FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative DeVillier to Engrossed House Bill No. 181 by Representative DeVillier

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 4, delete "to" and delete line 5 in its entirety and insert "and to"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, delete line 8 in its entirety and insert the following:
- 5 "Section, including coroners who are licensed physicians or deputy coroners who are
- 6 licensed physicians, may be"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 21, after "by the coroner" delete the comma "," and delete the remainder of
- 9 the line in its entirety and insert "or his deputy who"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 27, after "coroner" and before "shall" delete the comma
- 12 "and delete "deputy coroner, or assistant coroner" and insert "or his deputy"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 2, after "the coroner" and before "examines" delete the
- comma "," and delete "deputy coroner, or assistant coroner" and insert "or his deputy"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 3, delete line 10 in its entirety and at the beginning of line 11 delete "coroner" and
- insert the following:
- 19 "(3) In any instance where the coroner or his deputy"
- 20 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- 21 On page 3, delete line 12 in its entirety and insert the following:
- "shall not be executed by the coroner or his deputy, but"